



## National Park Service U.S. Department of the Interior

Grand Canyon National Park PO Box 129 Grand Canyon, AZ 86023

928 638-7779 phone 928 638-7609 fax www.nps.gov/grca

## **Grand Canyon** News Release -

Tgrgcug'f cvg<" Ko o gf kcvg"

Eqpvcev\*u+<""""O cwtggp'Qntqi i g" Rj qpg'pwo dgt<' ; 4: /85: /999; " F cvg<' Cwi wuv'6.'422; "

Gpxktqpo gpw:iCuuguno gpv'hqt'ko rtqxgo gpwi'cv'UwrckEco r''
y kıj kp'I tcpf 'Ecp{qp'Pcvkqpc:iRctm'cxckredng'hqt'rwd:ne'tgxkgy 'cpf''
eqo o gpv''

I tcpf 'Ecp{qp.'Ctk|06'I tcpf 'Ecp{qp'Pckqpcrl'Rctrl'Ukrgtkpvgpfgpv'Ugxg'Octkp'jcu' cppqwpegf'jcv'c'Gpxktqpogpvcrl'Cuuguuogpv'\*GC+'hqt'Ukrck'Ecor'Kortqxgogpvu'ku'pqy' cxckrcdrg'hqt'rwdrke'tgxkgy "cpf "eqoogpv0"Vjku'rtqlgev'ku'grkikdrg'hqt'hwpfkpi'jtqwij'jg' Cogtkecp'Tgeqxgt{"cpf 'Tgkpxguvogpv'Cev'qh'422; "CTTC+0"

Vj g'r ctniku'r tqr qukpi "vq"eqo r ngvg"ko r tqxgo gpvu"cv"Uwr ck'Eco r "nqecvgf "qp" y g"Uqwyj "Tko 0'

J qwukpi "eqpf kakqpu"cv" y g"eco r "ctg"uwduvcpf ctf 0" Kuuwgu "kpenwf g"ncemiqh" kpf qqt "r nwo dkpi . "wpuchg" cpf "wpj gcnyj { "j qwukpi "eqpf kakqpu."c"uj qtvci g"qh" j qwukpi "qr r qtwwpkakgu" hqt "y g"J cxcuwr ck" Vtkdg"cv" y ku"nqecvkqp. "cpf "r qqt" tqcf "eqpf kakqpu" cpf "eqphki wtcvkqp0"

Vj g'GC 'gxcnwcvgu' wy q'cngtpcvkxgu' kpenwf kpi ''c'pq''cevkqp''cnvgtpcvkxg0'' Vj g'r tghgttgf'' cnvgtpcvkxg'' Cnvgtpcvkxg'D+'kpenwf gu'tgj cdkrkxcvkqp''qh''y g'hkxg''gzkurkpi ''ecdkpu=''eqpuvtwevkqp''qh''ukz'' pgy ''j qwukpi ''wpkxu.''y kyj ''wr ''vq''36''cf f kkqpcn'wpkxu''cu'hwpf kpi ''dgeqo gu''cxckrcdrg='kpuvcmcvkqp''qh''c'' pgy ''ugy gt''hpg''vq''eqppgev''Uwr ck'Eco r ''vq''y g'r ctmxu''y cuvgy cvgt''vtgcvo gpv'r ncpv=''cpf''ugxgtcn'' qyj gt''o kpqt''ukxg'ko r tqxgo gpvu0'

Hqt"j wpf tgf u'qh"{gctu. 'y g'J cxcuwr ck'r gqr rg'j cxg'wugf 'y g'ctgc' y cv'pqy 'eqpuwlwwgu' y g''Uqwy "
Tko ''qh'I tcpf 'Ecp{qp'P cwlqpcn'Rctm0" Kp' y g''3; 52øu' y g''P cwlqpcn'Rctm'Ugtxkeg'\*P RU+'tgnqecvgf"

J cxcuwr ck'vtklcn'o go dgtu'htqo 'Kpf kcp'I ctf gp''cpf ''q y gt''ctgcu''qh' y g''Uqwy ''Tko ''vq' y g''ctgc''pqy "

known as Supai Camp. This Camp was established as a residential area for the Havasupai people to accommodate the tribes' customary pattern of seasonal living that was common prior to the establishment of Grand Canyon National Park.

A portion of this project would be funded by the ARRA which will invest \$750 million in nearly 800 projects throughout the country. Recovery Act projects were selected through a rigorous process that identified projects meeting specific criteria to address the highest priority mission needs; create the largest number of jobs in the shortest period of time; and create lasting value for the American people. The Supai Camp Improvements project was selected because it will address high priority health and human safety concerns and provide increased employment and education opportunities to Havasupai tribal members.

The National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) of 1969, as amended, calls on federal agencies to consider environmental issues as part of their decision making process and to involve interested parties in the process.

The National Park Service encourages your review and comment on the EA. The EA will be open for public review for 20 days. The document is available electronically on the web at <a href="http://parkplanning.nps.gov/grca">http://parkplanning.nps.gov/grca</a>. Comments can be submitted online at the same web address (the preferred method) or mailed to Steve Martin, Superintendent, Grand Canyon National Park, Attention: Supai Camp EA, P.O. Box 129 (1 Village Loop for express mail), Grand Canyon, Arizona 86023. Comments will be accepted through August 24, 2009.

For questions and additional information about this project, or for copies of the EA, please contact Rachel Stanton, project planning leader, at (928) 774-9612.

-NPS-